RESOLUTION NO. 2022-____

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE STIPEND FOR WEST BURLINGTON VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of West Burlington, Iowa, the Volunteer/Paid-on-Call Firefighters shall receive a stipend effective July 1, 2022. The Finance Officer is authorized to issue warrants, less legally required or authorized deductions and to make such contribution to IPERS and Social Security or other purposes as required by law or authorized of the City Council, all subject to audit and review by the City Council.

Stipends shall be distributed monthly based on actual attendance for alarms the previous month, beginning with July 2022 alarms.

Stipends:

Deputy Chief - \$18 per alarm

Battalion Chief and Division Chief - \$15.00 per alarm

Captain - \$13.00 per alarm

Lieutenant - \$10.50 per alarm

Firefighter - \$10.00 per alarm

Probationary Firefighter - \$7.50 per alarm

Members shall be compensated for attendance of monthly department training meetings at a rate of \$30 per meeting, not to exceed \$60 total per member per month.

Members shall be compensated for active participation in the City Fourth of July event at the rate of \$100.

Members who attend alarms that extend beyond 3 hours shall be compensated at 2X (two times) their single alarm rate.

No volunteer member shall exceed \$990 per month in total stipend, meeting and event combined.

Total stipend funds dispersed shall not exceed the budgeted amount for Volunteer Firefighter stipends.

Council Member	introduced the following and moved the same be
adopted. Council Member	seconded the motion to adopt. Members of
the City Council of the City of We	est Burlington, Iowa voted as follows on such motion to adopt
the Resolution:	
AYES:	
NAYS:	

WHEREUPON the Mayor declared the motion passed and the foregoing resolution duly adopted			
at the regular meeting of the City Council held on the _	day of	, 2022.	
	Ron Teater, Mayor		
ATTEST:			
Kelly D. Fry, City Clerk			